
2007 SPARTAN INVITATIONAI. CROSS COUNTRY
FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2007

BOY'S TEAM RESULTS - fiPBPM

1. 127 Novi
(  16:52 1:24:18)

1
9  1044 Joshua Lumley
14 1042 Aaron Croad

25 1038 Ltikas Barnes
1040 Thomas Butler

1039 Mike Blaszczyk
( 48) 1041 Jacob Carless

35
44

(102) 1043 Jeremy Hieftje

141 Northville

12 16:37
16:40
16:53
16:59
17:09
17:12

17:47

2
12

3
11

4
11

5
10

6
11

7
11

2.
(  16:55 1:24:31)

1 12 1029 Erik Peterson
15 1026 Nick Kolbow

19 1024 Jack Dalton
24 1030 John Zurek

71 1028 Jake t^ers
( 80) 1025 Nitin Jacob
(100) 1027 Ben Marti

12 16:40
16:41
16:48
16:53
17:29
17:35
17:46

2
12

3
11

4
12

5
12

6
12

7
12

3.
194 Saginaw Heritage (  17:01 1:25:05)

1 5  1203 Arthur Acevedo
1205 Travis Borchard

1206 Nathaniel Ellsworth 10
1204 Dane Baase

1209 Eric Phillips
(173) 1208 John Madison

11
16 11
41
47 11
85 12

11
(267) 1207 Each Kelly

205 Portage Northern

16:25
16:43
17:07

17:12
17:38
18:24
19:53

2
3
4
5
6
7

11

4.
(  17:04 1:25:16)

1 4 1116 Shaun Slater

1119 Taylor Williams
1113 Lucas Adlam
1114 Sean Ohman

1118 Josh Symes
(187) 1117 Elijah Smith

38
43
52
68

260 Livonia Churchill

11 16:22
17:04
17:08
17:14
17:28
18:33

2
11

3
12

4
11

5 12
6 11

5.
(  17:14 1:26:08)

1 29 902 Jos^h Varilone

900 Brandon Grysko
898 Paul Folk

904 Nathan Wise

903 Mark Waterbury
899 Hark Freyberg
901 Matthew Hecksel

267 East Kentwood

40
54
65
72

12 16:55
17:04
17:15
17:25
17:29
17:39
18:53

2
12

3
12

4
11

5
11

6 ( 87)
(213)

10
7

11

6.
(  17:11 1:25:53)

1 13 558 Jon Manby
560 Matt Sheperd
555 Fasika Aklilu

561 Buizing Stephan
557 VanEizenga John

12 16:40
16:45
16:56
17:31
18:01

2 18 12
^ 3 32 11

4 75 10
5  129 11



6  (140)

7  (162)
556 Carter Delrosardo

1928 Chad Heesies
10 19:06

10 18:20

7 . 281 Wayland Union
{  17:14 1:26:10)

1 17
1474 Eddie Seymour
1470 Rafael Nelson

1475 Heal White

1471 Paul Prescott

1469 Each Kasper
1472 Scott Rankens

1473 Mike Reygaert

322 Rochester

31

46

49

138

12 16:44

16:56

17:11

17:13

18:06

18:21

19:36

2
12

3
11

4
12

5
9

6 (164)

(255)
9

7
11

8.

(  17:18 1:26:28)

1 6 1167 Ken Lasfcowski

1165 Tim Gumz

1168 Daniel Ma

1163 Brett Blakely
1164 Nick Evans

1166 Kyle Johnson

11 16:25

17:14

17:15

17:23

18:11

18:15

2 51
12

3 55
11

4 61
11

5 149
11

6  (153) 11

9. 363 Eaton Rapids
(  17:28 1:27:20)

1 21 583 Dalton Budd

587 Brandon Price

585 Eric French

586 Mitch Hall

589 Austin Smith

584 Martin Bell

588 Josh Ross

12 16:52

17:21

17:25

17:44

17:58

18:35

19:07

2 59
11

3 66
12

4 93
12

5 124
11

6 (190)

(228)
12

7
11

10. 383 Chippewa Hills
(  17:31 1:27:31)

1 42 502 Ryan Rebain

500 John Morrill

497 Josh Courtright

503 Sackett Tyler
Russell Rebain

499 Andrew Franklin

498 Each Fox

501

12 17:07

17:15

17:20

17:53

17:56

18:19

18:24

2 53
11

3 58
12

4 111
9

5 119
10

6  (160)

7  (170)
11

10

11. 386 Clarkston
(  17:31 1:27:35)

1 26 523 Jeff Kuhl

518 Christian Bonzheim

521 Johann Britting

524 Eric Hordquist
520 Andrew (aiaffee

522 Michael Inch

519 Larry Cassar

11 16:54

17:27

17:33

17:46

17:55

17:59

18:05

2 67
9

3 76
11

4 99
10

5 118
12

6  (125)

7  (135)
10

12

12. 413 Bedford
(  17:33 1:27:43)

1 10 453 Tommy Valade
451 Nick Kaiser

450 Aaron Horne

447 Andrew Althaus
448 Ben Bodi

1614 Jordan Call

452 Troy Tidwell

10 16:38

17:24

17:39

17:53

18:09

16:47

19:50

2 62 9
3 86

12
4 110

11
5 145

12
6  (205)

7  (207)
11

9

13. 415 St. Johns
(  17:33 1:27:43)



1 20 1289 Garret Parsons

1292 Alex Salemi

1291 Morsi Rayyan
1290 Emmet Pruss

1293 Nathan Schafer

1288 Justin Hurst

1287 Zacfc Dvorak

10 16:51

17:03

17:45

18:01

18:03

19:30

20:15

2 37
10

3 96 10
4 128

12
5 134

11
6 <257)

(276)
10

7
11

14. <125 Mattawan
(  17:33 1:27:45)

1 7 945 Jeff MacMillan

946 Andrew Schoenfeld

943 Tom Cross

944 Matt Kuhn

947 Alex Standiford

2616 Gavin Fisher

941 Brian Bender

12 16:28

17:45

17:45

17:50

17:57

18:24

18:30

2 95 11
3 97

12
4 105 11
5 121 9
6 (172)

(180)
10

7
12

15. 427 Shepherd
(  17:33 1:27:45)

1 11 1263 Tyler Noble

1262 Josh Kyser

1265 David Silversmith

1260 Jared Gilbert

1264 Caleb Rhynard

1261 Lynn Jones
1259 Sam Cole

11 16:39

17:10

17:53

17:54

18:09

18:36

19:13

2 45 11
3 112 11
4 113 11
5 146 9
6  (193)

7  (235)
11

9

16. 428 St. Joseph (  17:37 1:28:04)

1 57
1307 Collin Ludwig
1305 Sam Felton

1306 James Kirsc)iner

1303 Ben Damschroder

1302 David Burkard

1301 Philip Brown

1304 Kyle Denny

10 17:18

17:22

17:30

17:52

18:02

18:06

18:08

2 60 10
3 74 11
4 107 12
5 130 10
6  (139)

7  (143)
12

11

17. 459 Utica Eisenhower
(  17:32 1:27:38)

1 1 1432 Jon Roc)c

1430 Santo Lupo
1427 Joe Chmielewski

1429 Jeff Fowler

1426 Eric Davis

1433 Lucas Zavadil

1431 Mi)ce McGinnis

12 16:05

17:28

17:55

18:02

18:08

18:18

19:10

2 69 12
3 117 10
4 131 12
5 141 12
6  (156)

7  (233)
12

10

18. 505 Big Rapids
(  17:47 1:28:51)

1 27 463 Ethan Earnest

466 Ben Shewan

4 61 Zac)c Bauer

467 Matt Weis

465 Josh Leyder
462 Andrew Bohren

1693 Bryan Beaverson

12 16:54

17:37

17:43

17:45

18:52

19:05

19:52

2 82 12
3 91 12
4 94 10
5 211 11
6  (225)

7  (266)
11

11

19. 509 HH Dow
(  17:39 1:28:12)

1 2 743 Stephen Wallter

738 Alex Carney

11 16:17

12 17:00
2 36



3 123
739 Kevin Carney
737 Mex Beckwith

741 Zach Logan
742 Matt Hitz

740 Hunter Hill

12 17:56

16:08

18:49

19:01

19:09

4 142
105 206
12

6  (221)

7  (232)
10

12

20. 521 Stoney Creek
(  17:49 1:29:01)

1 63
1322 Justin Blaty
1324 Drew Edwards

1326 John Knapp

1328 Mike Skierski

1325 Mark Hoyer

1323 Tim Broughton

1327 Brian Krause

12 17:24

17:29

17:46

17:51

16:31

19:00

19:48

2 73
12

3 96
11

4 106
12

5 161
12

6 ' (220)

(264)
127
10

21. 533 Troy
(  17:41 1:28:22)

1 3 1365 Mike Atchoo

1391 James rau

1389 Dan Porto

1367 Steve Cprek
1386 Nate Thome

1388 Mike Elsas

10 16:19

16:34

18:00

18:30

18:59

19:31

2 6
10

3 126
12

4 178
11

5 218
12

6  (250)
11

22. 565 Okemos

(  17:54 1:29:28)
1 70 1056 Tyler Hull

1054 Dan Douches

1052 Tyler Belyea
1055 Brad Hull

1053 Jack Bush

1057 Steve Kariufci

12 17:29

17:37

17:43

17:57

18:42

19:58

2 63
10

3 92
10

4 122
10

5 198
11

6  (266)
12

23. 567 St.
Mary Preparatory

(  17:52 1:29:17)
1 22 1310 Charles Innen

1313 Kevin Raftery
1314 A J Wirth

1312 Alexander May
1311 Shane irmen

1309 Jacob Burt

1308 John Anton

12 16:52

17:25

17:54

18:21

18:45

19:04

19:14

2 64
12

3 116
10

4 163
9

5 202
11

6  (224)

7  (237)
10

12

24. 576 Grandville
(  17:53 1:29:21)

1 30
711 Richard Grover

710 Jesse Cole

709 Ethan Chrusciel

715 Zack Sepanik

712 Ryan Kamerraan
2270 Alex Hahn

713 Bcrnie Kolesar

12 16:56

17:41

17:56

18:17

18:31

16:32

18:41

2 90
10

3 120
10

4 154
12

5 182
12

6  (164)

7  (197)
11

11

25. 616 (^kica Stevenson
(  18:07 1:30:32)

1 23 1444 Jon Dameron

1442 Joey Burelle

1447 Graham Pence

1441 Mike Best

1446 Tom Monette

1443 Ryan Clark

12 16:52

16:54

17:54

18:29

20:23

21:17

2 28
11

3 114
12

4 176
12

5 277
11

6  (287)
12



26. 628 Reeths-Puffer
(  17:50 1:29:48)

1 39 1142 Loa Faino

1145 Scott Nelson

1147 Aaron Stenberg
1141 Brandon Bonebrake

1143 Ryan Lubbers

1144 Dan Mercer

12 17:04

17:33

18:14

18:21

18:36

19:28

19:34

2 77
12

3 151
12

4 166
11

5 195 12
6  (246)

7  (253) 1146 Scott Spi

10

10ra

27 . 671 Lansing Eastern
(  18:03 1:30:11)

1 34 858 Ryan Gilbert

856 Adam Bellant

860 Tony Samp
862 Brandon Swartz

857 Ricardo Dabney
659 Kyle Rogers

861 Prince-Jerrell Spann 12

10

12

12son

11

10

11

16:59

18:03

18:06

18:24

18:39

18:55

19:28

2 133

3 137
4 171
5 196

6  (214)

7  (247)

28. 680 Haslett
(  18:08 1:30:39)

1 78 1504 Ian Hancke

1503 Ian McKay

1506 T.J. Flagg
1507 Tucker Heiler

1508 John Roehr

1509 Dylan Oxender

10 17:33

17:37

17:54

18:24

19:11

19:32

2 84 12
3 115 11
4 169 11
5 234 10
6  (251) 10

29. 709 Portage Central
(  18:11 1:30:52)

1 108 1103 Kevin Steinbach

1102 Ryan Schmidt

1105 Zach Warner

1100 Matt Jones

1101 John Rose

(229) 1099 Barry Beranek

109

158

159

175

(230) 1104 Alex Haldvogel

12 17:52

17:53

18:19

10:19

18:29

19:00

19:08

2
12

3
9

4
10

5
9

6
12

7
9

30. 720 Otica
(  18:09 1:30:42)

1 33 1413 Alex Baril

1416 Daniel Parker

1417 Derek Sabiston

1415 Eric Knapp
1419 Matthew Welch

(201) 1418 Adam Sawyer

127

177

183

200

(208) 1414 Stuart Hannon

12 16:57

18:01

18:29

18:31

18:44

18:44

18:50

2
11

3
12

4
10

5
12

6
11

7
11

31. 841 Loy Norrix
(  19:07 1:35:32)

1 104 913 Andrew Darrell

912 Joe Billian

914 Alex Ehrnstrom

917 Cameron Lozeau

915 Phillip Johnson
918 Trenton Rath

10 17:50

18:09

18:09

18:14

23:10

24:51

2 147
10

3 148
12

4 152
12

5 290
11

6  (292) 9

32. 886 L'Anse CreusG North
(  18:38 1:33:07)

1 103
830 Chris Carbary
833 Erik Warren

831 Jeff Valley

11 17:50

18:03

18:30

2 132
12

3 179
12



4 203 834 Jeff Warren

832 Josh Valley

10 18:46

9  19:58
5 269

33. 888 Marshall (  18:32 1:32:40)

1 89 931 Andrew Mickus

929 Brett Merkel

933 Kaleb Willson

927 Harry Bauer
928 Bob Brovmell

930 Travis Merkel

932 Joe Wheatley

12 17:40

18:22

18:32

18:46

19:20

19:50

20:03

2 168 12
3 185 11
4 204 10
5 242 11
6 (265)

(271)
10

7 9

34.
902 Lansing Wnverly (  18:46 1:33:50)

1 50 876 Adam Zanetti

670 Kevin Barry
872 Alex Marlin

874 Ricky Wise

875 Tyler Wise
873 Daniel Pock

17:13

17:36

19:19

19:39

20:03

20:38

11
2 81 11
3 241 9
4 258 10
5 272 9
6  (281) 11

35. 907 Forest Hills Northern (  18:36 1:33:00)

1 88 629 Matt McSween

628 Matt LaFave

625 Jordan Bennott

630 Andrew Stepanovich
627 Nick Howe

626 Kenny Gildersleeve

12 17:40

18:21

18:35

19:02

19:22

19:31

2 165 10
3 189 11
4 222 11
5 243 9
6 (249) 12

36. 914 Lapeer East (  18:35 1:32:51)

1 101 887 Cody Coulter

886 Bryan Bush

890 Camden Maresh

888 Patrick Denver

889 Zachary Kirby
884 Jeff Baeckeroot

805 Andrew Boeslor

11 17:47

18:33

18:36

18:52

19:03

19:15

19:36

2 188 11
3 192 11
4 210 11
5 223 10

6  (238)

7  (254)
11

12

37. 941 Farmington (  18:49 1:34:01)

1 56 601 Alex Townsend

602 Kevin Whinnery
603 Rob Williams

597 Matt Boucher

599 Adam Perry
600 Erik Rikkonen

12 17:17

18:19

18:43

19:37

20:05

20:25

2 157 12
3 199 11
4 256 12
5 273 10

6  (279) 9

38. 1002 Mt. Pleasant (  18:46 1:33:47)

1 155 970 Justin Kolesar

975 Spencer Hay
3  194 969 Ryan Reeke

2 191

4  226 972 Gabe Reimer

973 Christian Ross

6  (239) 971 Zach Patton

5 236

7  (262) 2680 Eric Bcker

10 18:18

18:35

18:36

19:05

19:13

19:18

19:46

10

9

11

12

10

10

39. 1006 Gaylord (  18:55 1:34:35)

1 79 663 Andrew Olds 11 17:34



2 186
eei Jnyden Hesselink

666 Zach Vaporis

660 Jacob Armstrong
664 Dan Sharrard

665 Bryan Slocum

10 18:32

18:57

19:45

19:47

20:39

3 217
104 261
115 263
11

6  (282)
9

40. 1060 Cornstook

(  18:59 1:34:53)
1 150

536 Zack McBride

538 Mke Olvitt

537 Zach Newhousc

532 Scott Forslund

535 Steve Mann

533 Sam Hummel

534 Jonathan Koss

12 18:13

18:27

19:09

19:24

19:40

20:00

20:36

2 174
123 231
124 245
11

5 260
12

6  (270)

7  (280)
11

11

41. 1066 Lakcshore
(  18:58 1:34:46)

1 161 823 Ian
Armstrong

824 Michael Engc

829 Chris Simps
828 Jon Rennhack

827 Jake Range
825 Joe Fodo

n

on

10 18:20

18:51

18:53

19:19

19:23

20:12

20:39

2  209
11

3 212
11

4 240
12

5 244
9

6  (275)

7  (283)
11

626 Dennis Noakes 11

42. 1068 Jackson

(  19:16 1:36:16)
1 136

769 Michael Dulworth

770 Patrick Lannen

767 Drew Bundy

771 Coleson Wrege
766 John Brzozowski

768 James Coffit

12 18:05

18:21

19:05

19:33

21:12

21:45

2 167
10

3  227
10

4 252
9

5  286

6  (288)
10

11

43. 1154
Anchor Bay

(  20:04 1:40:20)
1 144

410 Joseph Shovan

409 Matthew Schodowski

406 Cameron Crandall
1587 Ben Donovan

1586 Roman Bybliv

12 18:08

18:56

18:59

21:06

23:11

2 215
10

3  219
104 285
9

5  291
12

44. 1275 Alpena
(  19:44 1:38:37)

1 216
397 Adam Szydlowski
395 Ross Nelson

392 Eric Brownell

396 Mark Pagels

393 Dylan Jasfcolski

394 Dietrich Kurzenhauser

398 Marshall Westfall

12 18:56

19:30

19:40

20:07

20:24

20:50

21:46

2 248
12

3 259
104 274
12

5 270
106 (284)

(289)
117
12

□



Page1

2007 SPARTAN INVITATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2007

BOY'S INDIVIDUAL RESULTS -GREEN

Place TniPl No. Naote Cl School Time Pace

1 1  1432 Jon Roclc

2  743 Stephen Walker
3  13B5 Mike Atchoo

4  1116 Shaun Slater

5  1203 Arthur Acevedo

6  1167 Ken Laskowski

7  945 Jeff MacMillan

8  1391 James Yau

9  1044 Joshua Lumley

10 453 Tommy Valade

11 1263 Tyler Noble

12 1029 Erik Peterson

13 558 Jon Manby
14 1042 Aaron Croad

15 1026 Nick Kolbow

1205 Travis Borohard

17 1474 Eddie Seymour

16

18 560 Matt Sheperd
19 1024 Jack Dalton

1289 Garret Parsons

21 583 Dalton Budd

20

22 1310 Charles Irmen

1444 Jon Dameron

24 1030 John Zurek

23

25 1038 Lukas Barnes

26 523 Jeff Kuhl

27 463 Ethan Earnest

28 1442 Joey Burelle

902 Joseph Varilone
711 Richard Grover

31 1470 Rafael Nelson

29

30

32 555 Fasika Aklilu

33 1413 Alex Baril

34 858 Ryan Gilbert

35 1040 Thomas Butler

738 Alex Carney
37 1292 Alex Salemi

36

38 1119 Taylor Williams
39 1142 Lou Faino

900 Brandon Grysko
41 1206 Nathaniel Ellsworth

40

502 Ryan Rebain
43 1113 Lucas Adlam

42

44 1039 Mike Blaszczyk

45 1262 Josh Ryser
46 1475 Neal White

1204 Dane Baase

48 1041 Jacob Carless

47

49 1471 Paul Prescott

50 876 Adam Zanetti

51 1165 Tim Gumz

52 1114 Sean Ohman

53 500 John Morrill

12 Utica Eisenhower

11 HH Dow

10 Troy
11 Portage Northern

11 Saginaw Heritage
11 Rochester

12 Mattawan

10 Troy
12 Novi

10 Bedford

11 Shepherd
12 Northville

12 East Kentwood

12 Novi

12 Northville

11 Saginaw Heritage

12 Wayland Union
12 East Kentwood

11 Northville

10 St. Johns

12 Eaton Rapids

12 St. Mary Preparatory
12 Utica Stevenson

12 Northville

11 Novi

11 Clarkston

12 Big Rapids
11 Utica Stevenson

12 Livonia Churchill

12 Grandville

12 Wayland Union
11 East Kentwood

12 Utica

10 Lansing Eastern
11 Novi

12 HH Dow

10 St. Johns

11 Portage Northern
12 Reeths-Puffer

12 Livonia Churchill

10 Saginaw Heritage

12 Chippewa Hills

12 Portage Northern
10 Novi

11 Shepherd

11 Wayland Union

11 Saginaw Heritage
11 Novi

12 Wayland Union

11 Lansing Waverly
12 Rochester

11 Portage Northern

11 Chippewa Hills

16:05

16:17

16:19

16:22

16:25

16:25

16:28

16:34

16:37

16:38

16:39

16:40

16:40

16:40

16:41

16:43

16:44

16:45

16:48

16:51

16:52

16:52

16:52

16:53

16:53

16:54

16:54

16:54

16:55

16:56

16:56

16:56

16:57

16:59

16:59

17:00

17:03

17:04

17:04

17:04

17:07

17:07

17:08

17:09

17:10

17:11

17:12

17:12

17:13

17:13

17:14

17:14

17:15

5:11

5:15

5:15

5:16

5:18

5:18

5:18

5:20

5:21

5:22

5:22

5:22

5:22

5:22

5:23

5:23

5:23

5:24

5:25

5:26

5:26

5:26

5:26

5:27

5:27

5:27

5:27

5:27

5:27

5:27

5:27

5:28

5:28

5:28

5:29

5:29

5:30

5:30

5:30

5:30

5:31

5:31

5:31

5:32

5:32

5:32

5:33

5:33

5:33

5:33

5:33

5:33

5:34

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53



54 54 698 Paul Folk

1168 Daniel Ma

601 Alex Townsend

1307 Collin Ludwig

497 Josh Courtright
587 Brandon Price

1305 Sam Felton

1163 Brett Blakely
451 Nick Kaiser

1322 Justin Blaty

1313 Kevin Raftery
904 Nathan Wise

585 Eric French

518 Christian Bonzheim

1118 Josh Symes

1430 Santo Lupo

1056 Tyler Hull

1028 Jake Myers

903 Mark Waterbury
1324 Drew Edwards

1306 James Kirschner

561 Huizing Stephan

521 Johann Britting
1145 Scott Nelson

1504 Ian Hancke

663 Andrew Olds

1025 Nitin Jacob

870 Kevin Barry
466 Ben Shewan

1054 Dan Douches

1503 Ian McKay

1209 Eric Phillips
450 Aaron Horne

899 Mark Freyberg
629 Matt McSween

931 Andrew Mickus

710 Jesse Cole

461 Zack Bauer

1052 Tyler Belyea
586 Mitch Hall

467 Matt Heis

946 Andrew Schoenfeld

1291 Morsi Bayyan
943 Tom Cross

1326 John Knapp

524 Eric Hord<]uist
1027 Ben Marti

887 Cody Coulter

1043 Jereny Hieftje

830 Chris Carbary
913 Andrew Darrell

944 Matt Kuhn

1328 Mike Skierski

1303 Ben Damschroder

1103 Kevin Steinbach

1102 Ryan Schmidt

447 Andrew Althaus

503 Sackett Tyler
1265 David Silversmith

1260 Jared Gilbert

1447 Graham Pence

1506 T.J. Flagg
1314 A J Hirth

12 Livonia Churchill

11 Rochester

12 Farmington

10 St. Joseph

12 Chippewa Hills

11 Eaton Rapids

10 St. Joseph
11 Rochester

9  Bedford

12 Stoney Creek

12 St. Mary Preparatory
11 Livonia Churchill

12 Baton Rapids
9  Clarkston

12 Portage Northern

12 Utica Eisenhower

12 Okemos

12 Northville

11 Livonia Churchill

12 Stoney Creek

11 St. Joseph
10 East Kentwood

11 Clarkston

12 Reeths-Puffer

10 Haslett

11 Gaylord
12 Northville

11 Lansing Waverly

12 Big Rapids
10 Okemos

12 Haslett

12 Saginaw Heritage
12 Bedford

10 Livonia Churchill

12 Forest Hills Northern

12 Marshall

10 Grandville

12 Big Rapids
10 Okemos

12 Eaton Rapids

10 Big Rapids
11 Mattawan

10 St. Johns

12 Mattawan

11 Stoney Creek
10 Clarkston

12 Northville

11 Lapeer East
11 Novi

11 L’Anse Creuse North

10 Loy Norrix
11 Mattawan

12 Stoney Creek

12 St. Joseph

12 Portage Central

12 Portage Central
11 Bedford

9  Chippewa Hills

11 Shepherd

11 Shepherd
12 Utica Stevenson

11 Haslett

10 St. Mary Preparatory

17:15

17:15

17:17

17:18

17:20

17:21

17:22

17:23

17:24

17:24

17:25

17:25

17:25

17:27

17:28

17:28

17:29

17:29

17:29

17:29

17:30

17:31

17:33

17:33

17:33

17:34

17:35

17:36

17:37

17:37

17:37

17:38

17:39

17:39

17:40

17:40

17:41

17:43

17:43

17:44

17:45

17:45

17:45

17:45

17:46

17:46

17:46

17:47

17:47

17:50

17:50

17:50

17:51

17:52

17:52

17:53

17:53

17:53

17:53

17:54

17:54

17:54

17:54

5:34

5:34

5:34

5:34

5:35

5:36

5:36

5:36

5:36

5:36

5:37

5:37

5:37

5:38

5:38

5:38

5:38

5:38

5:38

5:38

5:38

5:39

5:39

5:39

5:39

5:40

5:40

5:40

5:41

5:41

5:41

5:41

5:41

5:41

5:42

5:42

5:42

5:43

5:43

5:43

5:43

5:43

5:43

5:43

5:43

5:43

5:44

5:44

5:44

5:45

5:45

5:45

5:45

5:45

5:45

5:46

5:46

5:46

5:46

5:46

5:46

5:46

5:46

55 55

56 56

57 57

58 58

59 59

60 60

61 61

62 62

63 63

64 64

65 65

66 66

67 67

68 68

69 69

70 70

71 71

72 72

73 73

74 74

75 75

76 76

77 77

78 78

79 79

80 80

81 81

82 82

83 83

84 84

85 85

86 86

87 87

88 88

89 89

90 90

91 91

92 92

93 93

94 94

95 95

96 96

97 97

98 98

99 99

100 100

101 101

102 102

103 103

104 104

105 105

106 106

107 107

108 108

109 109

110 110

111 111

112 112

113 113

114 114

115 115

116 116



117 117

118 118

119 119

120 120

121 121

122 122

123 123

124 124

125 125

126 126

127 127

128 128

129 129

130 130

131 131

132 132

133 133

134 134

135 135

136 136

137 137

138 136

139 139

140 140

141 141

142 142

143 143

144 144

145 145

146 146

147 147

148 148

149 149

ISO ISO

151 151

152 152

153 153

154 154

155 155

156 156

157 157

158 158

159 159

160 160

161 161

162 162

163 163

164 164

165 165

166 166

167 167

168 168

169 169

170 170

171 171

172 172

173 173

174 174

175 175

176 176

177 177

178 178

179 179

1427 Joe Chinielewski

520 Andrew Chaffee

Russell Rebain

709 Ethan Chrusciel

947 Alex Standiford

1055 Brad Hull

739 Kevin Carney
589 Austin Smith

522 Michael Inch

1369 Dan Porto

1416 Daniel Parker

1290 Enunet Pruss

557 Vaoeizenga John
1302 David Burkard

1429 Jeff Fowler

833 Erik Warren

856 Adam Bellant

1293 Hathan Schafer

519 Larry Cassar

769 Michael Dulworth

860 Tony Sampson

1469 Each Kasper

1301 Philip Brown

556 Carter Delrosario

1420 Eric Davis

737 Alex Beckwith

1304 Kyle Denny

410 Joseph Shovan
448 Ben Bodi

1264 Caleb Rhynard
912 Joe Billian

914 Alex Ehrnstrom

1164 Nick Evans

536 Zack McBride

1147 Aaron Stenberg
917 Cameron Lozeau

1166 Kyle Johnson

715 Zack Sepanik
970 Justin Kolesar

1433 Lucas Zavadil

602 Kevin Whinnery
1105 Each Warner

1100 Matt Jones

499 Andrew Franklin

823 Ian Armstrong
1928 Chad Weesies

1312 Alexander May
1472 Scott Rankens

628 Matt Lafave

1141 Brandon Bonebrake

770 Patrick Lannen

929 Brett Merkel

1507 Tucker Heiler

498 Zach Fox

862 Brandon Swartz

2616 Gavin Fisher

1208 John Madison

538 Mke Olvitt

1101 John Rose

1441 Mike Best

1417 Derek Sabiston

1387 Steve Cprek

831 Jeff Valley

501

10 Utica Eisenhower

12 Clarkston

10 Chippewa Hills
10 Grandville

9 Mattawan

10 Okemos

12 HH Dow

11 Eaton Rapids
10 Clarkston

12 Troy
11 Utica

12 St. Johns

11 East Kentwood

10 St. Joseph
12 Utica Eisenhower

12 L'Anse Creuse North

12 Lansing Eastern
11 St. Johns

12 Clarkston

12 Jackson

12 Lansing Eastern

9  Wayland Union

12 St. Joseph
10 East Kentwood

12 Utica Eisenhower

10 HH Dow

11 St. Joseph

12 Anchor Bay
12 Bedford

9  Shepherd

10 Loy Norrix

12 Loy Norrix
11 Rochester

12 Comstock

12 Reeths-Puffer

12 Loy Norrix
11 Rochester

12 Grandville

10 Mt. Pleasant

12 Utica Eisenhower

12 Farmington

9  Portage Central

10 Portage Central

11 Chippewa Hills
10 Lakeshoxe

10 East Kentwood

9  St. Mary Preparatory
9 Wayland Union

10 Forest Hills Northern

11 Reeths-Puffer

10 Jackson

12 Marshall

11 Haslett

10 Chippewa Hills

11 Lansing Eastern
10 Mattawan

11 Saginaw Heritage
12 Comstock

9  Portage Central
12 Utica Stevenson

12 Utica

11 Troy
12 L'Anse Creuse North

17:55

17:55

17:56

17:56

17:57

17:57

17:58

17:58

17:59

16:00

18:01

18:01

18:01

18:02

18:02

18:03

18:03

18:03

18:05

18:05

18:06

18:06

18:06

18:06

18:08

18:08

18:08

18:08

18:09

18:09

18:09

18:09

18:11

18:13

18:14

18:14

18:15

18:17

18:18

18:18

18:19

18:19

18:19

18:19

18:20

18:20

18:21

18:21

18:21

18:21

18:21

18:22

18:24

18:24

18:24

18:24

18:24

18:27

18:29

18:29

18:29

18:30

18:30

5:46

5:46

5:47

5:47

5:47

5:47

5:48

5:48

5:48

5:48

5:48

5:48

5:48

5:49

5:49

5:49

5:49

5:49

5:50

5:50

5:50

5:50

5:50

5:50

5:51

5:51

5:51

5:51

5:51

5:51

5:51

5:51

5:52

5:52

5:53

5:53

5:53

5:54

5:54

5:54

5:54

5:54

5:54

5:54

5:54

5:54

5:55

5:55

5:55

5:55

5:55

5:55

5:56

5:56

5:56

5:56

5:56

5:57

5:57

5:57

5:58

5:58

5:58



180 IBO

181 181

182 182

183 183

184 184

185 185

186 186

187 187

188 188

189 189

190 190

191 191

192 192

193 193

194 194

195 195

196 196

197 197

198 198

199 199

200 200

201 201

202 202

203 203

204 204

205 205

206 206

207 207

208 208

209 209

210 210

211 211

212 212

213 213

214 214

215 215

216 216

217 217

218 218

219 219

220 220

221 221

222 222

223 223

224 224

225 225

226 226

227 227

228 228

229 229

230 230

231 231

232 232

233 233

234 234

235 235

236 236

237 237

238 238

239 239

240 240

241 241

242 242

941 Brian Bender

1325 Mark Boyer

712 Ryan Kamerman

1415 Eric Knapp
2270 Alex Hahn

933 Kaleb Willson

661 Jayden Resselink

1117 Elijah Smith

886 Bryan Bush
625 Jordan Bennett

594 Martin Bell

975 Spencer Way
890 Camden Maresh

1261 Lynn Jones

969 Ryan Heeke

1143 l^an Lubbers

857 Ricardo Dabney
713 Bemie Kolesar

1053 Jack Bush

603 Rob Williams

1419 Matthew Welch

1418 Adam Sawyer
1311 Shane Inoen

834 Jeff Warren

927 Harry Bauer
1614 Jordan Call

741 Zach Logan

452 Troy Tidwell
1414 Stuart Hannon

824 Michael Engen
888 Patrick Denver

465 Josh Leyder

829 Chris Simpson
901 Matthew Hecksel

859 Kyle Rogers
409 Matthew Schodowski

397 Adam Szydlowski

666 Zach Vaporis
1386 Nate Thome

406 Cameron Crandall

1323 Tim Broughton
742 Matt Nitz

630 Andrew Stepanovich

889 Zachary Kirby
1309 Jacob Burt

462 Andrew Bohren

972 Gabe Reimer

767 Drew Bundy
588 Josh Ross

1099 Barry Beranek

1104 Alex Waldvogel
537 Zach Newhouse

740 Hunter Hill

1431 Mike McGinnis

1508 John Roehr

1259 Sam Cole

973 Christian Ross

1308 John Anton

884 Jeff Baeckeroot

971 Zach Patton

828 Jon Rennhack

872 Alex Marlin

928 Bob Brownell

12 Mattawan

12 Stoney Creek
12 Grandville

10 Utica

11 Grandville

11 Marshall

10 Gaylord

11 Portage Northern

11 Lapeer East
11 Forest Hills Northern

12 Eaton Rapids
10 Mt. Pleasant

11 Lapeer East

11 Shepherd
9  Mt. Pleasant

12 Reeths-Puffer

10 Lansing Eastern
11 Grandville

11 Okemos

11 Farmington
12 Utica

11 Utica

11 St. Mary Preparatory
10 L'Anse Creuse North

10 Marshall

11 Bedford

12 HH Dow

9  Bedford

11 Utica

11 Lakeshore

11 Lapeer East

11 Big Rapids
11 Lakeshore

11 Livonia Churchill

11 Lansing Eastern

10 Anchor Bay

12 Alpena

10 Gaylord

12 Troy

10 Anchor Bay

12 Stoney Creek
10 HH Dow

11 Forest Hills Northern

10 Lapeer East

10 St. Mary Preparatory

11 Big Rapids
11 Mt. Pleasant

10 Jackson

11 Eaton Rapids

12 Portage Central

9  Portage Central
12 Comstock

12 HH Dow

10 Utica Eisenhower

10 Kaslett

9  Shepherd
12 Mt. Pleasant

12 St. Mary Preparatory

11 Lapeer East
10 Mt. Pleasant

12 Lakeshore

9  Lansing Waverly
11 Marshall

18:30

18:31

18:31

18:31

18:32

18:32

18:32

18:33

18:33

18:35

18:35

18:35

18:36

18:36

18:36

18:36

18:39

18:41

18:42

18:43

18:44

18 : 44

18:45

18:46

18:46

18:47

18:49

18:50

18:50

18:51

18:52

18:52

18:53

18:53

18:55

18:56

18:56

18:57

18:59

18:59

19:00

19:01

19:02

19:03

19:04

19:05

19:05

19:05

19:07

19:08

19:08

19:09

19:09

19:10

19:11

19:13

19:13

19:14

19:15

19:18

19:19

19:19

19:20

5:58

5:58

5:58

5:58

5:58

5:58

5:58

5:59

5:59

5:59

5:59

5:59

6:00

6:00

6:00

6:00

6:01

6:01

6:02

6:02

6:02

6:02

6:03

6:03

6:03

6:03

6:04

6:04

6:04

6:04

6:05

6:05

6:05

6:05

6:06

6:06

6:06

6:06

6:07

6:07

6:07

6:08

6:08

6:08

6:09

6:09

6:09

6:09

6:10

6:10

6:10

6:10

6:10

6:11

6:11

6:11

6:12

6:12

6:12

6:13

6:14

6:14

6:14



243 243

244 244

245 245

246 246

247 247

248 248

249 249

250 250

251 251

252 252

253 253

254 254

255 255

256 256

257 257

258 258

259 259

260 260

261 261

262 262

263 263

264 264

265 265

266 266

267 267

268 268

269 269

270 270

271 271

272 272

273 273

274 274

627 Nick Howe

827 Jake Range
532 Scott Forslund

1144 Dan Mercer

861 Prince-Jerrell Spann
395 Ross Nelson

626 Kenny Gildersleeve
1388 Mike Elsas

1509 Dylan Oxender

771 Coleson Wrege

1146 Scott Spira
865 Andrew Boesler

1473 Mike Reygaert
597 Matt Boucher

1288 Justin Hurst

874 Ricky Wise
392 Eric Brownell

535 Steve Mann

660 Jacob Armstrong
2680 Eric Ecker

664 Dan Sharrard

1327 Brian Krause

930 Travis Merkel

1693 Bryan Beaverson

1207 Zach Kelly
1057 Steve Kariuki

832 Josh Valley
533 Sam Hummel

932 Joe Wheatley

675 Tyler Wise

599 Adam Perry

396 Mark Pagels
1155 Justin Bullock

825 Joe Fodo

1287 Zack Dvorak

1446 Tom Monette

393 Dylan Jaskolski
600 Erik Rikkonen

534 Jonathan Koss

873 Daniel Pock

665 Bryan Slocum
826 Dennis Noakes

9  Forest Hills Northern

9  Lakeshore

11 Comstock

10 Reeths-Puffer

12 Lansing Eastern

12 Alpena
12 Forest Hills Northern

11 Troy
10 Haslett

9  Jackson

10 Reeths-Puffer

12 Lapeer East

11 Wayland Union

12 Farmington
10 St. Johns

10 Lansing Waverly

10 Alpena
12 Comstock

11 Gaylord
10 Mt. Pleasant

11 Gaylord

10 Stoney Creek
10 Marshall

11 Big Rapids

11 Saginaw Heritage
12 Okemos

9  L'Anse Creuse North

11 Comstock

9  Marshall

9  Lansing Waverly

10 Farmington

12 Alpena
10 Renaissance

11 Lakeshore

11 St. Johns

11 Utica Stevenson

10 Alpena

9  Farmington
11 Comstock

11 Lansing Waverly

9  Gaylord
11 Lakeshore

394 Dietrich Kurzenhauser 11 Alpena

9  Anchor Bay
10 Jackson

12 Utica Stevenson

11 Jackson

12 Alpena

11 Loy Korrix

12 Anchor Bay

9  Loy Norrix

766 John Brzozowski

19:22

19:23

19:24

19:28

19:28

19:30

19:31

19:31

19:32

19:33

19:34

19:36

19:36

19:37

19:38

19:39

19:40

19:40

19:45

19:46

19:47

19:48

19:50

19:52

19:53

19:58

19:58

20:00

20:03

20:03

20:05

20:07

20:08

20:12

20:15

20:23

20:24

20:25

20:36

20:38

20:39

20:39

20:50

21:06

21:12

21:17

21:45

21:46

23:10

23:11

24:51

6:14

6:15

6:15

6:16

6:17

6:17

6:17

6:17

6:18

6:18

6:18

6:19

6:19

6:19

6:20

6:20

6:20

6:20

6:22

6:22

6:23

6:23

6:23

6:24

6:25

6:26

6:26

6:27

6:27

6:28

6:28

6:29

6:29

6:31

6:31

6:34

6:34

6:35

6:38

6:39

6:39

6:39

6:43

6:48

6:50

6:51

7:01

7:01

7:28

7:28

8:00

275

276 275

277 276

278 277

279 278

280 279

281 280

282 281

283 282

284 283

285 284

286 285

287 286

288 287

289 288

290 289

291 290

292 291

293 292

1587 Ben Donovan

1443 Ryan Clark
768 James Coffit

398 Marshall Westfall

915 Phillip Johnson

1586 Roman Bybliv
918 Trenton Rath□



2007 SPARTAN INVITATIONAI. CROSS COUNTRY
FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2007

BOY'S TEAM RESULTS - ELITE

1. 104 Pinckney (  16:22 1:21:46)

1 6 1086 Brian Hankins
1091 Matt Hines
1087 Jake Hohl
1088 Hike Katsefaras
1085 Hatt Brunner
1090 Chris Lotz
1089 Michael Lahner

12 15:56
16:11
16:20
16:26
16:53
17:14
17:41

2 11 11
3 18 12
4 23 12
5 46 12
6  ( 69)
7  ( 96)

11
10

2. 124 Fremont
(  16:22 1:21:49)

1 1 647 James Lanciaux

649 Mike Morgan
651 Erik Westbrook

648 Davis Lindsay
646 Nick Butcher
652 Andrew Zahrt
650 Charlie Fias

12 15:37
16:15
16:16
16:31
17:10
17:46
17:46

2 14 12
3 16 12
4 27 12
5 66 11
6  (102)
7  (104)

11
11

3 127 Saline
(  16:26 1:22:06)

1 5 1221 Blake Johnson
1217 Brian Conn
1220 Tommy Hunt
1219 Brian Hernandez
1222 Joe Lipa
1218 Andrew Harper
1223 Travis Littlejohn

160 Hilliamston

13
21
36
52

12 15:52
16:13
16:21
16:43
16:57
16:59
17.-35

2 11
3

11
4 12
5 11
6  ( 54)
7  ( 89)

10
11

4.
(  16:29 1:22:24)

1 2 1490 Matt Lutzke
1492 Dan Nix
1493 John Person
1494 John Risch
1489 Travis Barczak
1491 Robin McGrath
3505 Victor Theis

12 15:44
15:50
16:34
17:07
17:09
17:27
18:13

2 4 12
3 32 12
4 SB 11
5 64 12
6  ( 80)
7  (127)

12
12

5. 212 Milford
(  16:48 1:23:56)

1 15 957 Stephan Fuelling
956 Bob Feigley
959 Nathan Huff
960 Andrew McKeachie
955 Nicholas Burt

(116) 2653 Darryl Jessup

31
42
57
67

(121) 961 Shawn Shove

12 16:16
16:33
16:48
17:06
17:13
17:57
18:04

2
12

3
10

4 12
5 10
6 11
7

9

6. 220 Forest Hills Eastern
(  16:49 1:24:05)

1 20 613 Alex Bergquist
611 Louis Albertini
617 Chad Scott
615 Jay Ferris
616 Adam Leenheer
614 Garrett Cullen
2018 Alex Barber

12 16:21
16:41
15:46
17:03
17:14
17:18
17:44

2 35 12
3 39 10
4 55 11
5 71 12
6  ( 73)
7  ( 99)

10
11

7. 242 Grand Ledge (  16:54 1:24:27)

1 23 689 Brockton Feltman
694 Nick Thelen

11 16:32
12 16:33

2 29



3 34 691 Devin Lea

690 Justin Flegel
688 John Dyer
692 Brian Lucas
2173 Zach Medici

12 16:38
17:07
17:37
18:00
18:10

12
12
10
10

4 59
5 92
6  (119)
7  (125)

B. 255 Caledonia
{  16:58 1:24:46)

1 45 487 Lu)ca Taylor
483 filex Ten Elshof
483 Dylan Anderson
484 Ben Diefenbach
482 Kort Alexander
485 Matt Lacina

486 Anthony Sterzic):

12 16:52
16:54
16:56
16:56
17:08
18:20
18:57

2 47 12
3 50 11
4 51 11
5 62 10
6  (132)
7  (140)

11
11

9. 257 Bay City Western (  16:55 1:24:31)

1 438 Pablo Ruiz
436 Jon Hurrell
434 Alex Bladec)ci

439 Evan Toyzan
435 Ryan Haag
433 Jon Behmlander
437 Matt Kabacinsici

11 16:06
16:12
17:08
17:22
17:43
18:07
18:26

2 12 11
3 61 11
4 73 11
5 98 9
6  (124)
7  (134)

12
10

10. 264 Kettering Fairmont (  16:56 1:24:39)

1 22 799 Matt Michno
794 Blake Diltz

800 Brandon O'Malley
793 Parker Dieterle
799 Lee Miller
796 Kyle Leab
797 Mark Hanker

12 16:22
16:26
16:46
17:19
17:46
17:48
18:04

2 24 11
3 38 10
4 75 12
5 105 12
6  (107)
7  (120)

12
12

11. 278 Adams (  17:01 1:25:02)

1 17 380 Tim Huwer
384 Mike Reimann
383 Steve Miller

381 Alex Lindsay
379 Chris Griffin
378 Cameron Alcala
382 Kevin Liu

12 16:20
16:48
17:10
17:14
17:30
17:38
13:51

2 41 11
3 65 12
4 70 11
5 85 10
6  ( 93)
7  (138)

11
12

12. 279 Strongsville (  16:59 1:24:53)

1 9 1330 Joey Cherico
1329 Colby Alexander
1335 Ben Parish
1334 Austin Horan
1333 Aaron Moran
1331 Brad Defauw

3231 Dave Gerding

12 16:06
16:11
17:25
17:30
17:41
17:47
17:50

2 10 10
3 79 12
4 86 10
5 95 12
6  (106)
7  (109)

12
11

13. 300 Christian (  17:05 1:25:24)

1 48 515 Will VandenHeuvel
516 Lukas VanderLinden

511 Luke DeJong
513 Gabe Gunnin):

517 David VanDyken
514 Kevin Peterson
522 Eric Doornbos

12 16:54
16:55
16:58
17:18
17:19
17:46
17:53

2 49 12
3 53 12
4 74 11
5 76 12
6  (103)
7  (112)

11
11

14. 307 Lahser (  17:05 1:25:25)

1 7 812 Joey Grace
610 Tobias Budde
813 Jordan Jones

12 16:03
16:50
17:21

2 44 10
3 77 12



4 88 815 Chris Pinter

814 Anthony Perrotta
809 Sean Bradley
811 Phil Marcantonio

11 17:34
17:37
17:56
18:15

5 91 10
6  (115)
7  (128)

12
10

15. 309 Roc)cford
(  17:06 1:25:29)

1 26 1180 Christopher Paas
1178 George Goad
1179 Grant Gunneson
1182 Rich Sholtis
1177 Spencer Gerber
1183 Dra)ce Veitenbeimer
1181 Hic)c shear

12 16:28
16:50
17:14
17:27
17:30
17:39
17:51

2 43 11
3 72 10
4 81 11
5 87 9
6 (  94)

(110)
10

7 10

16. 343 Traverse City West (  17:13 1:26:05)

1 25 1371 Geoff Burns
1377 Erik Wilson

1375 Dan Riggins
1376 Mitch Snider

1374 Matt Laylin
1372 Ben Dean

1373 Sebby Kucera

12 16:26
17:05
17:07
17:29
17:58
18:05
18:29

2 56 11
3 60 12
4 84 10
5 lie 10
6 (123)

(135)
11

7 9

17. 351 Traverse City Central (  17:15 1:26:14)

1 33 1362 Jacob Secor
1359 Alex Lance
1361 Dustin Sabins

1363 Aaron Trippe
1357 Mar)c Alanson
1360 James Padden
1358 Drew Dancer

12 16:34
17:09
17:13
17:36
17:42
17:57
18:58

2 63 11
3 68 12
4 90 12
5 97 12
6 (117)

(141)
10

7 9

18. 400 Three Rivers (  17:20 1:26:38)

1 3 1346 Hathan Martin

1348 Travis Sealy
1345 Ben Jacobs

1349 Jeff Tuesley
1347 Alex Poulsen
1343 Ryan J DeNeau
1344 David Foura

12 15:46
17:27
17:45
17:45
17:55
18:16
18:20

2 82 11
3 100 12
4  101
5  114
6  (130)
7  (131)

11
12
12
12

19. 440 Troy Athens (  17:39 1:28:12)

1 37 1402 jon hordos
1401 angelo dimarobro
1400 adam crachioia

1399 garrett carpenter
1404 michael shaheen
1405 Scott Watson
1403 matt michale):

12 16:44
16:47
17:52
17:53
18:56
18:59
19:09

2 40 12
3 111 11
4 113 11
5 139 12
6 (142)

(143)
11

7 12

20. 490 Seaholm (  17:43 1:28:31)

1 30 1248 Ted Howard

1251 Austin Stamps
122 1249 Ben Lewis

83

1246 Ryan Greene
1247 Gardner Harrison

(133) 3063 Ryan Petry

126
129

(144) 1250 Hick Manvel

12 16:33
17:28
18:04
18:11
18:15
18:23
19:33

2 9
3 11
4 12
5 11
6 10
7 11

21. 545 Mumford (  18:25 1:32:02)

1 19 989 Isaiah Ward

987 George Jackson
983 Lamont Chandler
983 Thomas Ratliff

12 16:20
17:49
18:40
18:50

2  108 12\
3 136 10
4 137 10



5  145

6  (146)

1  (147)

984 Billie Hatcher

986 antonio Carithers

985 Robert Maddox

11 20:23

20:48

22:57

12

9
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BOY’S INDIVIDUAL RESULTS - ELITE

Place TmPl No. Name Cl School Time Pace

1 1 647 James Lanciaux

1490 Matt Lutz){e

1346 Nathan Martin

1492 Dan Nix

1221 Blaice Johnson

1086 Brian Hankins

812 Joey Grace
438 Pablo Ruiz

1330 Joey Cherico

1329 Colby Alexander
1091 Matt Wines

436 Jon Hurrell

1217 Brian Conn

649 Mi)ce Morgan

957 Stephan Fuelling
651 Erik Westbrook

380 Tim Huwer

1087 Jake Hohl

989 Isaiah Ward

613 Alex Bergquist
1220 Tomay Hunt
798 Matt Michno

1083 Mike Katsefaras
794 Blake Diltz

1371 Geoff Burns

1180 Christopher Paas

648 Davis Lindsay
689 Brockton Feltman

694 Nick Thelen

1248 Ted Howard

956 Bob Feigley
1493 John Person

1362 Jacob Secor

691 Devin Lea

611 Louis Albertini

1219 Brian Hernandez

1402 Jon Hordos

900 Brandon O'Malley
617 Chad Scott

1401 Angelo Dimambro
384 Mike Reimann

959 Nathan Huff

1178 George Goad
810 Tobias Budde

487 Luke Taylor
1085 Matt Brunner

488 Alex Ten Elshof

515 Will Vandenheuvel

516 Lukas Vanderlinden

483 Dylan Anderson

484 Ben Diefenbach

1222 Joe Lipa

511 Luke Dejong

1219 Andrew Harper
615 Jay Ferris

1377 Erik Wilson

960 Andrew McKeachie
1494 John Risch

690 Justin Flegel

12 Fremont

12 Williamston

12 Three Rivers

12 Williamston

12 Saline

12 Pinckney
12 Lahser

11 Bay City Western

12 Strongsville

10 Strongsville

11 Pinckney

11 Bay City Western
11 Saline

12 Fremont

12 Milford

12 Fremont

12 Adams

12 Pinckney
12 Humford

12 Forest Hills Eastern
11 Saline

12 Kettering Fairmont

12 Pinckney

11 Kettering Fairmont

12 Traverse City West
12 Rockford

12 Fremont

11 Grand Ledge

12 Grand Ledge
12 Seaholra

12 Milford

12 Williamston

12 Traverse City Central

12 Grand Ledge
12 Forest Hills Eastern

12 Saline

12 Troy Athens

10 Kettering Fairmont
10 Forest Hills Eastern

12 Troy Athens
11 Adams

10 Milford

11 Rockford

10 Lahser

12 Caledonia

12 Pinckney
12 Caledonia

12 Christian

12 Christian

11 Caledonia

11 Caledonia

11 Saline

12 Christian

10 Saline

11 Forest Hills Eastern

11 Traverse City West
12 Milford

11 williamston

12 Grand Ledge

15:37

15:44

15:46

15:50

15:52

15:56

16:03

16:06

16:06

16:11

16:11

16:12

16:13

16:15

16:16

16:16

16:20

16:20

16:20

16:21

16:21

16:22

16:26

16:26

16:26

16:28

16:31

16:32

16:33

16:33

16:33

16:34

16:34

16:38

16:41

16:43

16:44

16:46

16:46

16:47

16:48

16:48

16:50

16:50

16:52

16:53

16:54

16:54

16:55

16:56

16:56

16:57

16:58

16:59

17:03

17:05

17:06

17:07

17:07

5:02

5:04

5:05

5:06

5:07

5:08

5:11

5:11

5:11

5:13

5:13

5:13

5:14

5:14

5:15

5:15

5:16

5:16

5:16

5:16

5:16

5:16

5:18

5:18

5:18

5:18

5:20

5:20

5:20

5:20

5:20

5:20

5:20

5:22

5:23

5:23

5:23

5:24

5:24

5:24

5:25

5:25

5:26

5:26

5:26

5:27

5:27

5:27

5:27

5:27

5:27

5:28

5:28

5:28

5:30

5:30

5:31

5:31

5:31

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8

9 9

10 10

11 11

12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15

16 16

17 17

18 18

19 19

2020

21 21

22 22

23 23

24 24

25 25

26 26
27 27

28 28
29 29

30 30

31 31

32 32

33 33

34 34

35 35

36 36

37 37
38 38

39 39

40 40

41 41

42 42
43 43

44 44

45 45
46 46

47 47

48 48

49 49

50 50

51 51

52 52

53 53

54 54

55 55

56 56

57 57

58 58

59 59



60 60 1375 Dan Riggins
434 Alex Bladecki

482 Kort Alexander

1359 Alex Lance

1489 Travis Barcrak

383 Steve Miller

646 Nick Butcher

955 Nicholas Burt

1361 Dustin Sabins

1090 Chris Lotz

381 Alex Lindsay
616 Adam Leenheer

1179 Grant Gunneson

614 Garrett Cullen

513 Gabe Gunnink

793 Parker Dieterle

517 David Vandyken
813 Jordan Jones

439 Evan Toysan
1335 Ben Parish

1491 Robin McGrath

1182 Rich Sholtis

1348 Travis Sealy

1251 Austin Stamps
1376 Mitch Snider

379 Chris Griffin

1334 Austin Horan

1177 Spencer Gerber
815 Chris Pinter

1223 Travis Littlejohn

1363 Aaron Trippe

814 Anthony Perrotta

688 John Dyer
378 Cameron Alcala

1103 Drake Veitenheirner

1333 Aaron Moran

1089 Michael Lahner

1357 Mark Alanson

435 Ryan Haag
2018 Alex Barber

1345 Ben Jacobs

1349 Jeff Tuesley
652 Andrew Zahrt

514 Kevin Peterson

650 Charlie Fias

799 Lee Miller

1331 Brad Defauw

796 Kyle Leab

987 George Jackson

3231 Dave Gerding
1161 Nick Shear

1400 Adam Crachiola

512 Eric Doornbos

1399 Garrett Carpenter
1347 Alex Poulsen

809 Sean Bradley

2653 Darryl Jessup
1360 James Padden

1374 Matt Laylin
692 Brian Lucas

797 Mark Hanker

961 Shawn Shove

1249 Ben Lewis

1372 Ben Dean

433 Jon Behffilander

2173 Zach Medici

1246 Ryan Greene
3505 Victor Theis

811 Phil Marcantonio

1247 Gardner Harrison

1343 Ryan J Deneau

12 Traverse City West

11 Bay City Western
10 Caledonia

11 Traverse City Central
12 Williamston

12 Adams

11 Fremont

10 Milford

12 Traverse City Central

11 Pinckney
11 Adams

12 Forest Hills Eastern

10 Rockford

10 Forest Hills Eastern

11 Christian

12 Kettering Fairmont
12 Christian

12 Lahser

11 Bay City Western

12 Strongsville
12 williainston

11 Rockford

11 Three Rivers

9  Seaholm

10 Traverse City West
10 Adams

10 Strongsville
9  Rockford

11 Lahser

11 Saline

12 Traverse City Central
10 Lahser

12 Grand Ledge
11 Adams

10 Rockford

12 Strongsville

10 Pinckney

12 Traverse City Central

9  Bay City Western
11 Forest Hills Eastern

12 Three Rivers

11 Three Rivers

11 Fremont

11 Christian

11 Fremont

12 Kettering Fairmont

12 Strongsville

12 Kettering Fairmont
12 Mumford

11 Strongsville
10 Rockford

11 Troy Athens
11 Christian

11 Troy Athens
12 Three Rivets

12 Lahser

11 Milford

10 Traverse City Central

10 Traverse City West

10 Grand Ledge

12 Kettering Fairmont
9 Milford

11 Seaholm

11 Traverse City West

12 Bay City Western

10 Grand Ledge
12 Seaholm

12 Hilliamston

10 Lahser

11 Seaholm

12 Three Rivers

17:07

17:08

17:06

17:09

17:09

17:10

17:10

17:13

17:13

17:14

17:14

17:14

17:14

17:18

17:18

17:19

17:19

17:21

17:22

17:25

17:27

17:27

17:27

17:28

17:29

17:30

17:30

17:30

17:34

17:35

17:36

17:37

17:37

17:38

17:39

17:41

17:41

17:42

17:43

17:44

17:45

17:45

17:46

17:46

17:46

17:46

17:47

17:48

17:49

17:50

17:51

17:52

17:53

17:53

17:55

17:56

17:57

17:57

17:58

18:00

18:04

18:04

18:04

18:05

18:07

18:10

18:11

18:13

18:15

18:15

18:16

5:31

5:31

5:31

5:32

5:32

5:32

5:32

5:33

5:33

5:33

5:33

5:33

5:33

5:34

5:35

5:35

5:35

5:35

5:36

5:37

5:37

5:37

5:38

5:38

5:38

5:38

5:38

5:38

5:40

5:40

5:40

5:41

5:41

5:41

5:41

5:42

5:42

5:42

5:43

5:43

5:43

5:43

5:43

5:44

5:44

5:44

5:44

5:44

5:44

5:45

5:45

5:46

5:46

5:46

5:46

5:47

5:47

5:47

5:47

5:48

5:49

5:49

5:49

5:50

5:50

5:51

5:52

5:52

5:53

5:53

5:53

61 61

62 62

63 63

64 64

65 65

66 66

67 67

68 68

69 69

70 70

71 71

72 72

73 73

74 74

75 75

76 76
77 77

78 78

79 79

80 80

81 81

82 82

83 83

84 34

85 BS

86 36

87 87

88 88

89 89

90 90

91 91

92 92

93 93

94 94

95 95

96 96

97 97

98 98

99 99

100 100

101 101

102 102

103 103

104 104

105 105

106 106

107 107

108 108

109 109

110 110

111 111

112 112

113 113

114 114

115 115

116 116

117 117

lie lie

119 119

120 120

121 121

122 122

123 123

124 124

125 125

126 126

127 127

128 128

129 129

130 130



131 131 1344 David Foura
485 Matt Lacina

3063 Ryan Retry
437 Matt Kabacinski

1373 Sebby Kucera
983 Latnont Chandler
990 Thomas Ratliff
382 Kevin Liu
1404 Michael Shaheen

486 Anthony Sterzick
1358 Drew Dancer
1405 Scott Matson
1403 Matt Michalek
1250 Nick Manvel
984 Millie Hatcher
986 Antonio Carithers
985 Robert Maddox

12 Three Rivers
11 Caledonia
10 Seaholm

10 Bay City Western
9  Traverse City West
10 Mumford
10 Hujnford
12 Adams

12 Troy Athens
11 Caledonia

9  Traverse City Central
11 Troy Athens
12 Troy Athens
11 Seaholm
11 Mumford
12 Mumford
9 Mumford

18:20
18:20
18:23
18:26
18:29
18:40
18:50
19:51
18:56
18:57
18:58
18:59
19:09
19:33
20:23
20:48
22:57

5:54
5:55
5:55
5:56
5:57
6:01
6:04
6:05
6:06
6:06
6:07
6:07
6:10
6:18
6:34
6:42
7:24

132 132
133 133
134 134
135 135
136 136
137 137
138 138
139 139
140 140
141 141
142 142
143 143
144 144
145 145
146 146
147 147




